                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the Diode（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static
Diode  Forward Voltage VF
IF= 100A
Tj= 25°C,
Tj= 125°C
Tj= 150°C
2.00
2.05
2.05
2.60
V
Switching Characteristic, Inductive Load
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic , at Tj= 25℃
Turn-on Delay Time td(on)
VCC= 600V,
IC=100A,
VGE= -5V~15
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the DIODE
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic , at Tj= 25℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=100A, VR=600V,
di/dt= -590A/μs
- 26 -
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 10ohm
Ic= 100A
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 10ohm
Tj= 150℃
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
i:          1       2       3        4
ri[K/W]  0.0117  0.0308   0.0570   0.0722
τ i[s]    0.1100  0.0156   0.00135  0.000151
i:          1       2       3
ri[K/W]0.8/
[(3)] TJ
ET
Q
 EMC  /P <</M8ID 71/Lang (en-US)>> BDC q
358.27 503.83 167.78 33.96 re
W* n
BT
/F2 7.56 Tf
1 0 0 1 79
1 10r09.01 Tm
0 g
0 G
 1.83 Tc[(  )] TJ
ET
Q
 EMC  /P <</M8ID 72/Lang (en-US)>> BDC q
358.27 503.83 167.78 33.96 re
W* n
BT
/F2 7.56 Tf
1 0 0 1 23
1 10r09.01 Tm
0 g
0 G
 0.06 Tc[(0.)] TJ
ET
Q
 EMC  /P <</M8ID 73/Lang (en-US)>> BDC q
358.27 503.83 167.78 33.96 re
W* n
BT
/F2 7.56 Tf
1 0 4m
8
1 10r09.01 Tm
0 g
0 G00.  τi[s]  0.  0.  0.
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   10
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. This publication is made by
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. , our company
only.